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Massachusetts Institute of Technology Baylor College of Medicine 
Stephen Dowdy Thomas Wilson 
Manager, Network and Information Systems Director of Sponsored Programs 
Office of Sponsored Programs Baylor College of Medicine 
Massachusetts Institute of Technology One Baylor Plaza, S103 
77 Massachusetts Ave., E19-750 Houston, TX 77030-3498 
Cambridge, MA 02139 713-798-6970 
617-253-6925 twilson@bcm.tmc.edu  
sdowdy@mit.edu  

California Polytechnic State University 
New Jersey Medical School of UMDNJ Jill Keezer 
Jane Fant Sponsored Programs Director 
Director, Office of Research and Sponsored Programs Cal Poly State University Foundation 
New Jersey Medical School Building 38, Room 103 
University of Medicine and Dentristy of New Jersey San Luis Obispo, CA 93407 
185 S. Orange Ave. 805-756-5729 
Newark, NJ 07103 jkeezer@calpoly.edu  
973-972-7090 

Cornell University  fant@umdnj.edu 

Denise Clark Northwestern University 
Director, Office of Sponsored Programs 

Pamela Webb Cornell University 
Director, Office of Research and Sponsored Programs 120 Day Hall 
Chicago Campus Ithaca, NY 14853 
Northwestern University 607-255-2942 
710 N. Lake Shore Dr., 5th Floor dc34@cornell.edu 
Chicago, IL 60611-3008 

Dartmouth College 312-503-7955 
pwebb@nwu.edu Nancy Wray 

Senior Associate Director Oregon Health Sciences University Office of Grants and Contracts 
Lynette Arias Dartmouth College 
Director, Sponsored Projects Administration 11 Rope Ferry Rd. #6210 
Research Development and Administration Hanover, NH 03755-1404 
Oregon Health Sciences University 603-646-3007 
2525 SW First Ave., Suite 220 nancy.j.wray@dartmouth.edu 
Portland, OR 97201 

Emory University 503-494-1193 
ariasl@oshu.edu  Graydon Kirk 

Business Analyst 
Information Technology Division 
Administrative Information Systems 
Emory University 
1784 N. Decatur Road, Suite 500 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
404-727-8246 
gkirk@emory.edu  
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Oregon Health Sciences University 
Robert Oster 
ERA Coordinator, Research Support Office 
Research Development and Administration 
Oregon Health Sciences University 
2525 SW First Ave., Suite 220 
Portland, OR 97201 
503-494-1193 
ariasl@oshu.edu  

Pennsylvania State University 
Kenneth Forstmeier 
Director, Office of Research Information Systems 
Pennsylvania State University 
110 Technology Center Bldg. 
University Park, PA 16802-7000 
814-863-0781 
kgf1@psu.edu 

St. Jude’s Children’s Hospital 
Tolliver McKinney 
Information Technology Coordinator 
Department of Research Administration 
St. Jude’s Children’s Hospital 
332 N. Lauderdale St. 
Memphis, TN 38105-2794 
901-495-3300 
tolliver.mckinney@stjude.org  

Stanford University 
Pamela A. Webb 
Senior Director, Sponsored Research 
Office of Research Administration 
Stanford University 
651 Serra Street, Room 110 
Stanford, CA 94305 
650-724-6613 
650-725-0093 (fax) 
pwebb@stanford.edu 

University of California 
Ellen Beck 
ERA Coordinator 
Office of Contract and Grant Administration 
University of California at Los Angeles 
10920 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200 
Los Angeles, CA 90024-1406 
310-794-0550 
ebeck@resadmin.ucla.edu  

University of Michigan 
James R. Randolph 
Senior Associate Director 
Div. of Research Development and Administration 
University of Michigan 
1044 Wolverine Tower 
3003 S. State St. 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1274 
734-764-7242 
nihjim@umich.edu  

University of Wisconsin, Madison 
Mark A. Sweet 
Information Processing Consultant 
Research and Sponsored Programs 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
466 AW Peterson, 750 University 
Madison, WI 53706 
608-265-9252 
masweet@rsp.wisc.edu  

University of Wisconsin, Madison 
James W. Tracy, Ph.D. 
Professor of Comparative Biosciences & Pharmacology 
Associate Dean for Research & Graduate Training 
School of Veterinary Medicine 
University of Wisconsin, Madison 
2115 Observatory Dr.  
Madison WI 53706 
608-263-8212 
tracy@svm.vetmed.wisc.edu  

University of Wisconsin, Madison 
Sandi Robins 
Assistant Dean 
University of Wisconsin Medical School 
1300 University Ave., 1220D MSC 
Madison, WI 53706-1585 
608-263-5978 
srrobin@facstaff.wisc.edu 
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